
Thursday - August 6th. 1936

A regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall on Thursday, August 6th.1936 at 10.00 a.m.
Present: Cmr.Fraser, R.Bolton, J.G.M111, E.L.Fimmer, F.J.Russell 
A.McFee, Dr.Wm.Sager and C.B.Brown.

Ordered: "That the minutes of the. 
as written and confirmed."

meeting of July 39th, 1936 b'e adopted

Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:
j. Union of Canadian Municipalities - advising that the annual convention 

would be helc# at the Hotal Vancouver on August 18, 19th and 20th. 1936 
and extending an Invitation to be present.
Resolved: "That the invitation be received and filed and the Secretary 
be informed, that all who canattend will do .so," .
Directors - Burnaby Clothing Centre - expressing appreciation for 
asslstence given in matter of moving the Centre to a new location 
Resolved: "That the letter be received and filed."
Property Committee Report:

Your committee met on July 3.1st. 1936 and recommend:
1. That lease of Lot 3, Bile. 6. D.L.57/58 to John McCarthy be termin­

ated for non-fulfillment of covenants.
2. That Block 14, D.L.124. be sold toE.Lloyd and that conveyance of 1 

Lot 2W5, Let 20 and Lot" 21, of Block 2, D.L.70.E£ of E-£ be 
accepted in full payment therefor.

3. That Lot 1, D.L.150.N.pt. be sold to W.H.Muirhead and that convey­
ance of Lot 17, and Lot "A* of Lot 18, S.D. A* Blocks 3 to 10 etc. 
D.L.157. be accepted in full payment therefor.

4. That repairs be madeto Corporation owned houses a3follows:
Lot 5, Block 5, D.L.29. #28.00
Lot 14, SD 8 to 10. Blk. 2. D.L.206. 70.00
Lot 26, Block 8, D.L. 121. 3.00

Ordered: "That the report of the Property committee be adopted."
Board of works report:

Your committee met on August 3rd. Inst, and recommend:1. That water main on Norland Avenue be Improved at an estimated cost 
of $82.00

2. That culvert under Government Road, 1300 feet West of North Road 
be renewed at estimated cost of $509.76

3. That a Maple Leafe Two ton truck chassis be purchased from Johnson 
Motor Coy. at cost of $1,089.00 for waterworks department.

Ordered: "That the report of the Bbard of works be adopted."
The Engineer submitted Estimates of work as follows:

Board of Works 8820.00
Waterworks . 600.00

Ordered: "That the Estimates of work as submitted be approved, subject to 
funds being available."
The Treasurer submitted recommendation that allowances be made under 
Section 274, as follows:

Lot 6, Blks 38/40. D.L.98 to Thos.Sinsley.
1936 Penalty #2.45

Lot 3WJf and Lot 3E>jr, Blk. 14. D.L.158.E. to Frank Taylor 
Lot 3 Wi 1936 Penalty $.37
Lot 3 Eg do 1.35 Total #1.72

Lot 5EJ? Blk,15. D.L.158.Ei to J.H.Saysell.
1934 Penalty #1,23 1934 Interest #1.17 #2.40

Lots 9EJ, & w£, • SD 7/9, Blk.l. D.L.158. to Eliz. Fox.
Lot 9Ei 1935 Penalty #1.66 1935 Interest .54

9Wg 1935 Penalty .84 do .26 #3.30
Lot 4,-Blk. 21. D.L.151/3. to Samuel Hughes.

1935 Penalty $7.59 1935 Interest $2.50. -10.09
Lot 1, Blk. 13. D.L.116/186 to Duncan Thompson.

1934 Penalty #7.20 1934 Interest 87.10 14.30
Lot 16, D.L.94, S. to Wm,James Miller.1936 Penalty $1.41
Lot 7, Blk. 8. D.L.151/3. toE. Short.

1933 Penalty #8.52 1933 Interest $ix88x $14.20 #22,72
Lot 9, Blk. 6. D.L.121. to Frank W. Delahay.

1935 Penalty $4.29 1935 Interest $1.88 6 17
Block 15, W2.53 acres. D.L. 32. to Fred Fraser.

1936 Penalty #3.00
Lot 10. Blk. 6. D.L.94.N. to John. P. Cain.

1935 Penalty $6.49 1935 Interest #2.14 88.63
Lot 17, Blks 42/43, DL, 151/3. to Geo.Connor.

1936 Penalty #5.55
Lots 8Ei and W>,, SD 7/9, Blk.l. D.L,158 to L.Hodne.

Lot 8E5. 1934 Penalty .77 1934 Interest .71
*2 do 1.65 do 1.62 #4.75

54 
Thursday - August 6th. 1936 0 

A regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall on 
Thursday, August 6th 0 1936 at 10.00 a.m. 
Present: cmr.Fraser, R,Bolton, J .~.Mi~~• E~L~Fimmer,. F.J .Russell 
A.McFee, Dr.Wm.Sager and c.B.Bro•~• 

Ordered: "That the minutes of the. :meeting of July 29th 0 1936 tie adopted 
as •ritten and confirmed." 

correspondenoe •as received and dealt with as follo•s: 

J. Union of Canadian Municipalitie~ - _advising t~a~ the ann~al convention 
•ouid be helJat the Hotal Vancouv.er on August 181 19th and 20th. 1936 
and extending an invitation to be present. 
Resolved: "','fiat the 1nvit.at1on be rece1 ved and filed and the Secretary 

J-. 

be informed_ that all who canattend will do .so,". . . 

Directors - Burnaby Clothing Centr·e - expressing appreci1..tion for 
ass1stence given 1n matter of mov~ng the Centre to a ne• location 
Resolved: "That the lette,r be rece.ived and filed." 

Pro~er~y committee Report: . 
Your committee met on July 3jst. 1936 and recommend: 

1. That le1..se of Lot 3, Blk. 6. n.L.57/58 to John McCarthy be termin­
ated for non-fulfillment of o~venants, 

2. That Block 14 1 D.L.1'a4. be sold toE.Lloyd and that conveyance of 
Lot~. L<-t 20 and Lo~ 21, of Block?., D.L.70.Ei!!' of E~ be 
•ceepted in full payment therefor. . . . . 

3. That Lot lt n.L.150.N.pt 11 ~e s_old to W,H.Muii;h1ad and that convey­
ance of Lo 17 1 and Lot A of Lot 181 s.o, A Blocks 3 to 10 etc. 
D,L,157. be accepted in full payment therefor. 

4. That repairs be madeto Corpora
0

t1on o•ned hQuses asfollows: 
Lot 5, Block 5, n.L.29. ,2e.oo 
Lot 14, SD 8 to 10. Blk. 2. o.L.206. 70.00 
Lot 26, Block e, D.L. 121. 3,00 

Ordered: •That the report of the Property committee be adopted." 

Board of works report: 
Your committee met on August 3rd. inst, and recommend: 

1. That wat • r main on Norlan~ Avenue be improved at an estimated cost 
of ta2.oo · · · 

2. That culvert under Government Ro~dl 1200 feet West of North Road 
be 1·ene•ed at estimated cost of P,5u9. 76 · 

3. That a Maple Leafe Two ton truck chassis be purchased from Johnson 
Motor Coy. at cost of $1 1 089.00 for ••terworks department. 

Ordered: "That the report of the Board of works be adopted." 

The Engineer submitted E(,tiDU,tes of work as follo•s: 
Boai·d of Works :00920. 00 
Waterworks . . 600. 00 

.. 

Orde1·ed: "That the Estimates of work as submitted be approved, subJect to 
funds being available." · 

The Treasure1· submitted 1·ecommendation thi,.t allowances be made under 
Section 274 as follo•s: 

Lot 61 Bl~s 38/40, D.L.98 to Thoe.Ainsley. 
1936 Penalty t2.45 

Lot 3Wil and Lot 3EJi!r, Blk, 14. D,L,158,E. to Frank Taylor 
Lot 3 w>:!s 1936 Penalty $,37 
Lot 3 ~ do 1.35 Total $1.72 

Lot 5Ei.Blk,15~ D.L.158,EJi!r to J.H,Saysell, 
19:;t Pen,lty $1J23 1934 Interest $1,17 $2.40 

Lots 9E~ & w~, ·sn 7 9, Blk,1. D.L.158, to Eliz, Fox. 
Lot 9~ 1935 ?enal•y $1,c6 1935 Interest .54 

9Wir 1935 Penalty .84 do .26 $3 0 30 
Lot 4 1 -Blk, 21, D,L.151/3, to Samuel Hughes, 

1935 Penalty t7.59 1935 Interest 32,50 ~10,09 
Lot 11 Blk. 13. D,L.116/186 to Duncan Tho~son, 

1934 Pen1..lty t7,20 1934 Interest ~7.10 14,30 
Lot 161 D,L,94! S, to wm

1
James Miller, 

1~36 Pena ty 8! 0 4 
Lot 7, Blk. a. D,L.1151/3. toE. Short. 

1933 Penalty ~B.52 1933 Interest $txi&x $14,20 822,72 
Lot 91 Blk, 6, D.L.1121, to Frank W. Delahay, . 

1935 Penalty ~4.29 1935 Interest ti.as 6,17 
Block 15 1 W2,53 acres. D.L, 32, to Fred Fraser. 

1936 Penalty ~3.uO 
Lot 10, Blk. 6, D.L,94,N. to John. P. Cain. 

1935 Penalty $6.49 1935 Interest $2.14 ~8.66 
Lot 171 Blks 42/431 DLi 151/3. to Geo.Connor. 

1936 Penalty ~5.55 
Lots SE! and W~, SD 7/9, Blk,\. D.L.158 to L,Hodne. 

Lot ~?i• 1934 Penalty ,77 1934 Interest .71 
~ do 1,65 do 1.62 $4. 75 

rj ~. ___..,..., 

i -,;;-
~ 

-----
--, 

-1 
' -1 
' 

--l 
-l 

·1 

-I 
I 
' ·, 

.... 



55
Block 157, D.L, 92 to Edwin I Ewan.

1934 Penalty '#7.07 1934 Interest #5.13 #12.20
Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and is hereby adopted."
Ordered: 'That the Commissioner do no# sit as a committee of the whole to 
reconsider Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No.2.1936."
Ordered: "That.the committee do now rise.and report the by-law complete without 
amendment."
Ordered: That Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No.2.1936 be now,read a Thirdtime.
Ordered: "That Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No.2.1936 do pass the Third 
reading, that It be signed by the Commissioner and Clerk and that the Corporate 
seal be affixed thereto.

Ordered: "That the Commissioner do now sit as a committee of the whole to reconsider Burnaby Land Sale By-law No.6.1936."
Ordered: "That the committee do now rise and report the By-law complete with­
out amendment.*
Ordered: "That Burnaby B*n0 Sale By-law No 6. 1936 be non read a Third time.’ 
Ordered: "That "Burnaby land Sale By-law No,6.1936 do pass the Third reading that it be signed by the Commissioner and the Clerk and that the Corporate 
seal be affixed thereto."

Ordered: "That the Commissioner do now sit as a committee of the whole to 
reconsider Burnaby Pool Rooms By-law 1913 amendment By-law 1936."
Ordered: "That the committee do now rlse^and report the By-law complete 
without amendment."
Ordered: "That the "Burnaby Pool Rooms By-law 1913 Amendment By-law 1936* 
be non read a Third time."Ordered: "That the Burnaby Pool Rooms By-law 191a Amendment By-law 1936* 
do pass the Third reading, that It be signed by the Commissioner and clerk 
and that the Corporate seal be affixed thereto."
Ordered: "That the Requisitions as submitted be approved."

1
Ordered: "That General accounts to July 31st.1936 - *15,793.01; Relief 
accounts #4,427.93; Payrolls #2,295.63 and Salaries #3,920.29 be approved 
for payment.
The meeting then adjourned.

Confirmed.

Clerk.

.0

“Comml3sloner.

•v •

-V .

55 
Block 157 1 p.L. 9? to &I.win I Ewen. 

1934 Penalty t?.07 1934" tnterest 95.13 912.20 
Ordered: ''That the recommeiidation of the 'l'reasurer be and is hereby adopted.• 

Ordei·ed: ''That the Commissioner do now sit as a committee of the whole to 
reconsider Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No.2.1936.• 
Ordered: •That. the committee do n0111 rise. and repoi·t., the by-la• complete without 
amendment • 
Ordered: 'That Burnaby Property, Exchange By-law No.2.1936 be now-,read a Third 
time.• . 
Ordered: •That Burnaby Property Exchange By-law No.2.1936 do pass the Third 
reading, that it be signed by the Commissioner and Clerk and that the Corporate 
seal be affixed thereto.• . 

Ordered: •That the Commissioner do now sit as I committee of the whole to reconsider Burnaby L6nd Sale By-law No 0 6.1936 0 

Ordei·ed: •That the committee do now rise and report the By-law complete with-
out amendment,• · 
Ordered: •That Burnaby Banp Sale By-law No 6 0 1936 be now read a Third time.·, 
Ordered: •That •~urnaby L6nd Sale By-law No~6.1936 do pass the Third reading t•at 1t be signed by the Commissioner and toe Clerk ana that the Corporate 
seal be affixed thereto.• 

Ordered: •That the Commissioner do now sit as a committee of the ·whole to 
reconsider Burnaby Pool Rooms By-law 1913 amendment By-law 1936.• 
Ordered: •That the committee do now rise,and report the By-law complete 
without wnendment.• 
Ordered: •That the •Burnaby Pool Rooms By-law 1913 Amendment By-law 1936• 
be now re,d a Third time.• 
Ordered: That the ~Burnaby Pool Rooms By-l~w 191~ Amendment By-law 1936• 
do pass the Third reading, that it be signed by the Co1111Vissioner and Glerk 
and that the Corp~rate seal be af:t'i:x;ed thereto.• . J 

1 

Ordered: •That the Requisitions as submitted be approved.• 

Ordered: •That Genei·al accounts to July 31st.1936 - tis 793 0 01; Relief 
accounts $4 1 427.lla; Payrolls $2,295.63 and Salaries $3 1 ~20.29 be approved 
for payment..• 

'!'he meeting then adjourned. 

confirmed. ' 
"J,, 

J ., J 

., .l.l '" 

J> ., 

·1 ... J ... 

' . \ 
• J 

I 

t 


